
MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF HEATTH AND STNIOR SERVICES

PROGRAM SERVICES CONTRACT

This contract Ìs entered into by and belween the State of Missouri, Department of Health and Senior Services (Department,/state agency)

andthebelownamedantity/individual(Contractor). Thecontråctcons¡stsofthecontracts¡Bnaturepage,thescopeofwork;any
atlachments referenced and incorporated herein; the terms and conditions; and any written amendments made in accordance with the
provisions contäined herein. Ihis contract expr€sses the complete agreement of lhe parties. By signinE below, lhe contractor and

Depärlment ägree lo ä;l the terms and conditions set forth in this contract.

To the extent that this .onlract involves the use, in whole or in part, federal funds, the signature of the Contractor's authorired
representative on the conlract signature page indicates compliance with the Certifìcations contained in Attachment A which is attached

hereto and is incorporated by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Tracking #

47792

Contract Title:

SHOW ME HEALTHY WOMEN

Contract Startì

6/30/z0rs

Contract Ënd:

6l29l2gt6

QuestÌons/Please Contäct:

PROCUREMENT UNIT @ (s73)7s1-6471

Contract #:

ERS16116067

Amend #:

0t

PTEASE VERIFY/COMPLËTE - TYPE OR PRINT - SIGNATURE REQUIRED

NAME OF ENTtTY./tNDtVr DUAL lContfactorl

COLU M BIA/8OONE COU NTY HËALTH DËPARTM ENT

DOING BU5INE55 A5 (DBAI NAME

MAII.ING ADDRESS

1OO5 WEST WORLEY P O BOX 6015

CITY, STATE, ANd ¿IP CONE

COLUMBIA MO 65205-60L5

REMIT TO (PAYMENTI A0ÐRESS {ìf different from above}

CITY, SIATE, and ZIP COcrE

CONTACT PERSON ËMAIL ADDRÊS5

PI.IONE NUIt'IBER FAX NUMBER

TAXPAYER ID NUMBER (TINI

** '|i *0910

DUNS NUMEER

071989024

CO NTRACTOR.S AUTHOFIZEÐ 5IG NATU RË ÐATE

PRINÏED NAME TITLE

ÐEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND 5ËNIOR SERVICES

DIRECTOR OF DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION OR DESIGNÉÊ SIGNATURF

l"riiloy, August ¡9, 2016

MO s80.3017 u0.12l

I\tgr I ttf I
DH-7017t

û:45:)5 ¿1,11

ÐATE

Exhibit A



Contract Title:

Contract Period:

Amendment # 01 for Contract ERS16116067

Show Me Healtþ Vy'omen

June 30, 2015 through June 29,2016

I The Department of Health and Senior Services hereby increases the above referenced
contract by $2,400.00; therefore Section l.l is hereby deleted in its entirety and
replaced with revised Section 1.1 as follows:

l.l The contract amount shall not exceed S9,400.00 for the period of June 30,2015
through Jvne29,2016.

2. Delete Section 5.1 in its entirety and replace with revised Section 5.1:

5.1 Claims under the contract shall not exceed the Total Breast and Cervical Cancer
Screening/Diagnostic Funding ("Total Funding") of $9,400.00. At the beginning
of each quarter, one-fourth of the Total Funding will be available for the
Contractors' use. Contractor shall request prior approval from SMHW central
office staff if they need to exceed one-fourth of the total before the end of the first
three quarters. Quarters are defined as: June 30 through September 30, October I
through December 31, January 1 through March 3 l, and April I through June 29.

Page I ofL



: 
-. il:;r MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES

i' _"..,ri ' CoNTRACT FUNDING SOURCE(S)

The Contract Funding Source(s) is supplemental information the Department is required to provide the Contractor when

issuing a contract or amendment that will be funded by federal sources. The document identifies the total amount of funding

and the federal funding source(s) expected to be used over the life of this contract. For the specific amount for a contract

period, refer to the contract and/or applicable amendments. lf the funding information is not available at the time the

contract is issued or the information below changes, the Contractor will be notified in writing by the Department. Please

retain this information with your official contract files for future reference.

Tracking #

Contract Title:

Contract Start:

Vendor Name:

4L7g2 Statei 17% 51,610.00

SHOW ME HEALTHY WOMEN

6l3Ol2OL5 Contract End: 6/2912076 Amend#: 01

COLUM BIA/BOONE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTM ENT

Federal: 83% 57,790.00

Contract #: ERS16116067

CFDA: 93.752 Research and Development: N

CFDA Name: CANCER PREVENTION AND CONTROL PROGRAMS FOR STATE, TERRITORIAL AND TRIBAL ORGANIZATIONS

FINANCED IN PART BY PREVENTION AND PUBLIC HEALTH FUNDS

Federal Agency: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES / CENTERS FOR DISEASE CONTROL AND PREVENTION

FederalAward: 6NU58DP003924-04

Federal Award Name: MO PROGRAMS FUNDED THROUGH: COMPREHENSIVE CANCER, CANCER REGISTRY

Federal Award Year: 2015 DHSS #: DP003924-048 Federal Obligation: 57,790.00

* The Department will provide this information when it becomes available

Project Description:

The Show Me Healthy Women (SMHW) program provides free breast and cervical cancer screening and diagnostic services to age and

income eligible women. ln addition, some providers participate in the Well-lntegrated Screening and Evaluation for Women Across the
Nation (WISEWOMAN) program which covers heart disease and diabetes screening along with lifestyle education classes.

ll¡e¡lnesd¡t.v, Áugu sl 3 I, 2l) I 6

MO s80-3018 (s-121

Poge 1 of 1I0:28: I6 zlllt
DH-72


